Sanitar y Pressure Regulators
RHPS Ser ies
■	 Pressure-reducing regulators and tank blanketing regulators
■	 316L stainless steel construction
■	 1/2, 1, and 1 1/2 in. end connections
■	 Working pressures up to 232 psig (16.0 bar)
■	 Temperatures from –31 to 284°F (–35 to 140°C)

(50.4)
1 1/2
Ordering Information
Build a PRS4, PRS8, and PRS15 series regulator ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
3 Body Material
 02 = 316L SS
4 Pressure Control Range
 1 = 4.3 to 43 psig (0.30 to 3.0 bar)
 2 = 14.5 to 130 psig (1.0 to 9.0 bar)
7 Seat Material
 E = EPDM
 PRS TC4 - 02 - 1 - E E E
2 41 3 5 6 7
1 Series
 PRS = 232 psig (16.0 bar) maximum
inlet pressure
5 Seal Material
 E = EPDM
6 Diaphragm Material
 E = EPDM
2 Inlet / Outlet
 TC4 = 1/2 in. sanitary clamp (BSOD)
 TC8 = 1 in. sanitary clamp (BSOD)
 TC15 = 1 1/2 in. sanitary clamp
(BSOD)
Inlet Outlet
B
E
D
C
F
G dia bolt circle
A
4 mounting holes, M6
thread, 0.39 (10.0) deep
H dia
J dia
K ferrule OD
PRS8 series regulator shown.
6     Sanitary Pressure Regulators, RHPS Series
Features
■	Spring-loaded pressure control
■	Diaphragm-sensing mechanisms
■	Balanced poppet
■	Diaphragm support plates allow for
use in vacuum
■	316L stainless steel materials of
construction
■	Adjustable from 0.07 psig
(2.0 in. H2O, 5 mbar) pressure
Materials of Construction
Sanitary, Tank Blanketing Regulators—
TBRS Series
■	Supply pressure effect ratio: 1:3000
■	1 in. sanitary clamp end connections
■	FDA / USP Class VI compliant seals
■	Special cleaning to ASTM G93 Level C
Options
■	Factory set and locked
Wetted components listed in italics.
Series
Maximum
Inlet Pressure
psig (bar)
Maximum Outlet
Control Pressure
psig (in. H2O, mbar)
Sensing
Type
Temperature
Range
°F (°C)
Flow

Dimensions
Dimensions, in inches (millimeters), are for reference only and are subject to change.
Ordering Information
Build a TBRS series regulator ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
3 Body Material
 02 = 316L SS
4 Pressure Control Range
 1 =  0.07 to 0.14 psig (2.0 to
4.0 in. H2O, 5 to 10 mbar)
 2 =  0.14 to 0.72 psig (4.0 to
20 in. H2O, 10 to 50 mbar)
 3 =  0.29 to 2.9 psig (8.0 to 80 in. H2O,
20 to 200 mbar)
 4 =  0.72 to 7.2 psig (20 to
200 in. H2O, 50 to 500 mbar)
7 Seat Material
 E = EPDM
 F = Kalrez 6230
 TBRS TC8 - 02 - 3 - E T E - FS
2 41 3 5 6 7
1 Series
 TBRS = 87 psig (6.0 bar) maximum
inlet pressure
5 Seal Material
 E = EPDM
 F = Kalrez 6230
6 Diaphragm Material
 T = PTFE
2 Inlet / Outlet
 TC8 = 1 in. sanitary clamp (BSOD)
8
8 Options
 FS = Factory set and locked
Outlet
Pressure Range
psig (in. H2O, mbar)
Inlet Pressure, psig (bar)
1.4
(0.10)
2.9
(0.20)
5.8
(0.40)
8.7
(0.60)
11.6
(0.80)
14
(1.0)
29
(2.0)
43
(3.0)
58
(4.0)
72
(5.0)
87
(6.0)
Air Flow, std ft3/min (Nm3/h)
0.07 to 0.14
(2.0 to 4.0, 5 to 10) 2.3
(4.0)
4.7